POCKET
DOOR KIT
TECHNICAL DETAILS
SLIDING DOOR SOLUTION THAT WORKS WITH
CAVITY WALLS FOR DOORS UP TO 60KG
60KG INTERIORWOOD
ORDER NOW ON: 01752 651330   FAX: 01752 253823   EMAIL: sales@sdhardware.co.uk
Overview

• Each kit comes complete with the stud supports to create a cavity
• Available as standard or dual soft close kits
• Simultaneous option available (order code SIM100)
• Compatible lock sets available in gold or satin (see accessories)
• Overall wall thickness with 12.5mm boards is 120mm
Product and Door Specification
Kit order code
Door
Thickness
Range
Max.
Door
Width
Max.
Door
Height
Standard Pocket Door
(Doors weighing
upto 60kg)
Pocket Door with
Dual Soft Close
(Doors weighing 10-20kg)
Pocket Door with
Dual Soft Close
(Doors weighing 20-40kg)
Pocket Door with
Dual Soft Close
(Doors weighing 40-60kg)
PDK3 PDKSOFT3/20 PDKSOFT3/40 PDKSOFT3/60 28-44mm 762mm 1981mm
PDK4 PDKSOFT3/20 PDKSOFT4/40 PDKSOFT4/60 28-44mm 838mm 1981mm
PDK5 PDKSOFT5/20 PDKSOFT5/40 PDKSOFT5/60 28-44mm 762mm 2040mm
PDK6 PDKSOFT6/20 PDKSOFT6/40 PDKSOFT6/60 28-44mm 826mm 2040mm
PDK7 PDKSOFT7/20 PDKSOFT7/40 PDKSOFT7/60 28-44mm 726mm 2040mm
PDK10 PDKSOFT10/20 PDKSOFT10/40 PDKSOFT10/60 28-44mm 930mm 2315mm
Kit Contents
Aluminium Track (x1) 280M
Hangers (x2) 284
Galvanised Steel Wrapped Softwood Studs (x4) -